For more information, contact: Shannon Musgrove Shannon.musgrove@sentemortgage.com 512-637-9134

## Sente Mortgage Announces Branch Opening in Rogers, Arkansas

Sente Mortgage continues its expansion outside of Texas

AUSTIN, TX – January 7, 2018 - Sente Mortgage, an Austin-based <u>independent mortgage bank</u> today announced the opening of its latest office in Rogers in Northwest Arkansas.

Since its founding in 2007, Sente Mortgage has opened a number of locations across Texas, and recently added a branch in Nashville, Tennessee. This will be Sente Mortgage's first location in Arkansas, and with this newest opening, Sente Mortgage will expand its services to the residents of the Rogers area, with plans to add to its team of loan originators and production support staff.

"We're are thrilled to open in Rogers and Northwest Arkansas," said Tom Rhodes, CEO of Sente Mortgage. "The Rogers branch opening is another exciting step in our growth initiative to expand our mortgage services outside of Texas."

Chad Hartsfield, Branch Manager of the Rogers location, brings his deep mortgage industry experience and commitment to extraordinary service to the local market. "We are elated to be a part of the Sente Mortgage family," says Chad. "We truly align with the core values of delivering on our promises, caring so much we make a difference, and making sure the customers we service have a 5-star experience during the entire loan process."

In addition to the Rogers branch, Sente currently operates 11 Texas-based branches, serving residents in Austin, Houston, Ft. Worth, and the surrounding areas, as well as a branch in the Nashville, Tennessee, area.

To learn more about Sente Mortgage's Rogers, Arkansas, branch, access educational and financial resources, or find the right Mortgage Banker for your upcoming home purchase, visit <a href="https://www.sentemortgage.com/locations/">https://www.sentemortgage.com/locations/</a>

## **About Sente Mortgage:**

Sente Mortgage is a leading independent mortgage bank, helping create financial possibility for individuals and families across Texas. The company's commitment to delivering a 5-star experience for every customer has allowed them to become one of the fastest-growing residential mortgage providers in the state of Texas, with a team of expert Loan Officers dedicated to finding the right mortgage products for each client's individual needs. Since its founding in 2007, Sente has been recognized three times as one of nation's fastest-growing companies on the Inc. 5000 list. Today, the company operates 11 offices across Texas, with headquarters in Austin. For more information about Sente Mortgage, please visit www.sentemortgage.com.